by him, provided, however, that the amount due was not delinquent at the time of payment. 

(c) For the purpose of compensating the county for collecting the tax, the county shall be allowed five 
percent (5%) of tax remitted by hotel, motel or campground operators or sixteen thousand dollars 
($16,000.00) per annum, whichever is less. 

As amended by: Private Acts of 1983, Chapter 23. 

Private Acts of 1988, Chapter 181. 

Private Acts of 1993, Chapter 26. 

SECTION 5. No operator of a hotel, motel, or campground shall advertise or state in any manner,